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Projects

Low Bids

NB-20-119 Relocation of Gynecology Clinic - Chaleur Regional Hospital
 Pro Construction Inc

E.M. Diotte Construction Inc
Genibuild Construction Ltd

$350,000.00
$367,506.00
$445,400.00

NB-20-219 Roof Replacement Moncton Hospital
 Evolution Roofing

A-Tech Roofing Ltd
Flynn Canada
Brault Roofing Maritimes Inc
Atlantic Roofers
Northwest Roofers

$313,700.00
$318,000.00
$333,580.00
$399,000.00
$423,700.00
$448,000.00

NB-20-456 New Harvey Maintenance Depot
 Delway Enterprises Ltd

Quantum Construction
Simpson Building Contractors Ltd
APM Construction Services Inc
Avondale Construction
Bird Construction

$1,554,900.00
$1,717,200.00
$1,743,700.00
$1,747,907.00
$1,799,900.00
$1,803,000.00

NB-20-463 Roof Replacement Por Elgin Regional School
 A-Tech Roofing Ltd

TriForce Team Ltd
Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd
Evolution Roofing Ltd
Atlantic Roofers Ltd

$148,300.00
$148,900.00
$157,000.00
$171,300.00
$179,900.00

NB-20-465 Roof Replacement Ecole Marie Esther
 Atlantic Roofers Ltd

Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd
Northwest Roofers Ltd

$183,850.00
$207,000.00
$318,800.00

NB-20-473 Replace Generator, Building H-33, 5 CDSB Gagetown
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 FCC Construction
G.J. Cahill & Co (1979) Ltd
Dobbelsteyn Service Maintenance Ltd
Simpson Building Contractors Ltd
King Construction Ltd
Ainsworth Atlantic

$672,000.00
$676,337.00
$703,925.00
$726,700.00
$755,000.00
$789,500.00

NB-20-486 Shediac Cape Mobile Sprinklered Classroom Addition
 George Saunders Construction Company

Quantum Construction
$114,840.00
$119,900.00

NB-20-487 Abbey-Landry Mobile Classroom Addition
 George Saunders Construction Co Ltd

Quantum Construction
Camille Leger Ltd

$93,820.00
$99,300.00

$109,000.00

NB-20-489 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Mechanical & Controls) Ecole Sainte-Anne & Ecole des Batisseurs
 Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical

Brunswick Sheet Metal
McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation

$479,996.00
$584,000.00
$701,400.00

NB-20-492 Septic System and Drainage Rexton District Garage
 Rebco Trucking Ltd

Camille Leger Ltd
Edgeline Construction

$49,680.00
$54,520.00
$61,800.00

NB-20-496 Site Upgrades - Victoria Health Center - 65 Brunswick St
 Hogan Paving Ltd

Perfectiuon Paving Ltd
$153,477.00
$161,430.00

NB-20-498 Masonry Repointing Phase 2 Hopital Stella-Maris-de-Kent
 Vintage Brick & Stone $289,829.00

NB-20-502 Roof Replacement - NB Housing No. 107 - Anglin Drive
 Dowd Roofing $187,368.00

NB-20-504 Petitcodiac Regional School Storm Sewer Repair
 Sussex Excavators (2010) Ltd

Modern Construction (1983) Limited
Birch Hill Construction Ltd
Dexter Construction Company Limited
Ridgestone Construction & Management Ltd

$50,013.00
$51,930.00
$64,442.00
$73,831.00
$92,923.00

NB-20-506 Energy Retofit NB Schools - Mechanical & Controls Upgrade - Priestman St School
 Wall Construction Services

Brunswick Sheet Metal
King Construction Ltd
T. G Ventilation Solutions Ltd
Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical

$612,000.00
$620,000.00
$634,000.00
$637,750.00
$667,000.00

NB-20-511 Concrete Stairs and Landings Repair - Woodstock Jail
 Transit Construction 

Timothy Cook Construction Ltd
E. Cummings Contracting Inc
King Construction Ltd
Redem Contracting Ltd

$59,200.00
$64,698.00
$73,800.00

$142,000.00
$148,000.00

NB-20-512 Roof Replacement Sackville Maintenance Depot
 TriForce Team Ltd $83,500.00



Atlantic Roofers Ltd
A-Tech Roofing Ltd
Evolution Roofing Ltd

$94,450.00
$105,000.00
$105,800.00

NB-20-514 Roof Replacement CCNB Youghall Campus
 Rejean Richard Roofing

Northwest Roofers Ltd
Atlantic Roofers Ltd

$517,000.00
$538,000.00
$598,000.00

NB-20-515 Exterior Stairs & Masonry Repointing Bathurst Health Building
 LJB Masonry Services Ltd

Genibuild Construction Ltd
Vintage Brick & Stone

$97,700.00
$173,300.00
$489,000.00

NB-20-521 New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Princess Elizabeth School
 John Flood & Sons

ICR General Contractors
$203,881.00
$228,500.00

NB-20-525 Heating / Cooling System Controls Renovation - Phase 2 CCNB Campus de Dieppe
 Advanced Energy Management

Memco Controls
$207,400.00
$221,200.00

NB-20-526 Building Envelope Arnold H. McLeod School
 Quantum Construction

Avondale Construction
Edgeline Construction LTd

$122,200.00
$139,990.00
$153,300.00

NB-20-530 Aroostook Trail Bridge - Bridge Repairs
 Atlantic Underground Services Ltd

Vail Civil Contractors Ltd
Maritime Fence Ltd

$205,000.00
$237,800.00
$536,661.00

NB-20-531 Eastwood Booster Station Upgrades
 E. Cummings Contracting $62,300.00

NB-20-534 Renous Trail Bridge Repairs
 Atlantic Underground Services

Vail Civil Contractors Ltd
Construction Neptune Inc
Maritime Fence Ltd

$167,000.00
$171,500.00
$197,000.00
$491,222.00

NB-20-537 Millidgeville Wastewater Treatment Facility PLC Upgrades
 Belanger Electric

ShadComm
GJ Cahill

$249,177.00
$249,970.00
$353,357.00

NB-20-538 Pulverize, Aggregate Base and Chip Seal Rte 108 - 2007 Reseal to 2010 Reseal and River Rd -
Boom House Rd Area to Rte 425 9.6 km

 Industrial Cold Milling
Maritime Road Recyc.ling Inc
Dexter Construction Company Limited

$1,207,111.00
$1,219,056.00
$1,248,684.00

NB-20-539 Route 895 Replacement of Site 3J4 Culvert - District 3
 Modern COnstruction (1983) Ltd

Dexter Construction Company Limited
Transport BBT Ltee
D. Breau & Fils Ltee
Susex Excavators (2010) Ltd

$107,429.00
$125,000.00
$153,855.00
$159,396.00
$165,160.00



NB-20-540 Roof Replacement NB Housing No. 082 155 Dumaresq Street
 Ti-Kid A Tout Construction Inc $69,500.00

NB-20-542 Parking Lot Improvements - 60 Bunker St
 KDB Engineers Contractors Inc

Hazen Thomas & Sons Contracting Ltd
Hogan Paving Ltd

$92,777.00
$134,069.00
$152,909.00

NB-20-544 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) Terry Fox Elementary School
 Memco Controls $34,300.00

NB-20-546 Greater Moncton Water Treatment Facility Clarifier Upgrade
 Edgeline Construction Ltd

Design-Built Mechanical
Black & McDonald
Select Mechanical

$1,993,000.00
$1,998,793.00
$2,181,500.00
$2,197,400.00

NB-20-547 Convert Pneumatic Control - Centre D'Apprentissage du Haut Madawaska
 Controls and Equipment $38,690.00

NB-20-548 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Keswick Valley Memorial School
 Advanced Energy Management Ltd

Memco Controls
$15,600.00
$19,800.00

NB-20-550 Fire Station #1 Recladding
 Bonney Construction 

Precision Wood and Steel 
Eclipse Construction Services 
Bellebay Construction

$51,096.00
$55,000.00

$103,983.00
$134,900.00

NB-20-551 Lighting Upgrades - Market Square & Peel Plaza Parking Garage
 Security Electrical

Energy Network Services
Roadway Systems
GJ Cahill
Ainsworth
Black & McDonald

$116,800.00
$119,384.00
$127,750.00
$149,700.00
$165,960.00
$193,587.00

NB-20-553 Wu Center - Roof Replacement - Phase 1
 Flynn Canada Ltd

Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd
Evolution Roofing Ltd
Northwest Roofers Lts

$385,193.00
$422,050.00
$431,135.00
$483,000.00

NB-20-554 Controls Upgrade NBCC Moncton Campus
 Controls & Equipment Ltd

Memco Controls
Advanced Energy Management

$581,980.00
$619,000.00
$682,300.00

NB-20-555 Rehabilitation of (WB18) McMorris Brook No. 2 Route 15
 L & S Boudreau Excavation

Dexter Construction Company Limited
Phillips Bros. Excavating
Atlantic Underground Services Ltd

$394,060.00
$426,804.00
$436,582.00
$499,703.00

NB-20-557 Route 172 - L'Etete Rd - Slope Stabilization
 Terraex Inc $320,750.00



Maguire Excavating 
Keel Construction 
Fundy Contractors 
Fairville Construction 
Coastal Enterprises

$359,157.00
$362,070.00
$382,300.00
$396,830.00
$476,145.00

NB-20-558 Route 11 Route 275 Interchange Area Toward Blair Malcolm Road Paving 3.0 KM
 Northern Construction Inc

Dexter Construction Company Ltd
$1,349,820.00
$1,444,748.00

NB-20-559 Demolition Former Ecole Saint-Paul
 C.N.F. Mallet Ltee

Dexter Construction Company Limited
Avondale Construction Ltd

$269,000.00
$318,800.00
$358,713.00

NB-20-560 Energy Retroifit NB Schools (Controls) - Polyvalente Thomas Albert
 Advance Energy Management $55,700.00

NB-20-563 Fence Modifications Hopewell Rocks Park
 Hanson Groundworks

Maritime Fence
$71,800.00
$90,555.00

NB-20-568 New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom Ecole Le Sommet
 Quantum Construction

Camille Leger Ltd
$137,680.00
$145,000.00

NB-20-569 Convert Pneumatic Controls - Phase 1 Ecole Mgr. Martin
 Controls & Equipment LTd

Advanced Energy Management Ltd
Memco Controls

$53,186.00
$54,750.00
$78,600.00

NB-20-571 Embankment Repair - Kintore Road
 Valcon Ltd

O'Neal General Contracting
Falls Construction Ltd
Restigouche Construction Co. Ltd

$97,340.00
$109,610.00
$147,750.00
$154,150.00

NB-20-572 Site Upgrades Saint John Correctional Center
 NRB Construction

Debly Enterprises
Classic Construction

$262,123.00
$322,000.00
$377,735.00

NB-20-574 Generator Upgrade - Carleton Kirk Lodge
 G.J Cahill & Company

Ainsworth
John Flood & Sons
ICR General Contractors
Black and MacDonald
King Construction

$443,700.00
$484,000.00
$522,944.00
$528,900.00
$544,000.00
$582,000.00

NB-20-577 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Harvey High School
 Advanced Energy Management $20,800.00

NB-20-579 Pulverize, Aggregate Base and Chip Seal Various Locations Total 17.42 KM
 Dexter Construction Company Limited

Industrial Cold Milling
Maritime Road Recycling Inc

$2,083,036.00
$2,103,111.00
$2,156,051.00



NB-20-580 Replacement of (KW22) West Branch of Bass River Culvert No. 1 Route 126
 Phillips Bros. Excavating

BBT Transport Ltee
Boudreau L & S Excavation Ltee
Rockwood Transportation Co Ltd
Dexter Construction Company Limited
Modern COnstruction (1983) Limited

$525,213.00
$592,489.00
$651,019.00
$693,144.00
$696,541.00

$1,157,121.00

NB-20-581 Union Street - Storm Sewer Installation
 Fairville Construction

TerraEx
Galbraith Construction

$127,696.00
$128,645.00
$147,972.00

NB-20-582 Office Square Wall Phase 2B
 Simpson Building Contractors

Redem Contracting Ltd
King Construction Ltd
Arthur ivret & Fils

$711,673.00
$802,114.00

$1,012,719.00
$1,084,076.00

NB-20-583 Route 119 - Squire Drive Roundabout
 Debly Enterprises 

Galbraith Construction
NRB Construction 
Classic Construction

$1,117,852.00
$1,165,321.00
$1,227,786.00
$1,237,141.00

NB-20-585 Replacement of (D515) Duguay Brook No. 1 Route 322
 R.H. Frenette Trucking

Boudreau Excavation
St-Isidore Asphalte Ltee
L.C.L. Excavation (2006) Inc
BBT Transport Ltee
Aurele Mallais et Fils Ltee

$425,515.00
$469,923.00
$487,850.00
$521,208.00
$521,583.00
$599,853.00

NB-20-589 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Minto Memorial High School
 Memco Controls $32,400.00

NB-20-591 Plant Propagation Center - Site Upgrades
 Hazen Thomas & Sons

ME Phillips & Son
Hogan Paving
King Construction

$66,854.00
$67,470.00
$71,382.00
$81,500.00

NB-20-593 McKay Drive Slope Failure Stablization and Infrastructure Upgrades
 Philson Ltd

Dexter Construction
Fairville Construction
Monteith Underground
LCL

$852,305.00
$907,367.00
$966,000.00
$988,384.00

$1,290,464.00

NB-20-610 Various Dieppe Streets Microsurfacing 2020
 Industrial Cold Milling

Dexter Construction Company Limtied
$1,135,178.00
$1,297,272.00

NB-20-612 Replacement of Culvert - District 5 Route 175 - Village of Cambridge Narrows
 Galbraith Construction 

Sarcon Construction 
N&D Excavating
K-Line Construction 
Monteith Underground Services 
TerraEX

$104,303.00
$108,774.00
$114,720.00
$119,780.00
$137,127.00
$138,470.00



NB-20-613 Replacement of Culvert - District 5 - Route 710 - Parish of Johnston
 N&D Excavating 

Galbraith Construction 
Sarcon Construction 
K-Line Construction 
Monteith Underground Services 
TerraEX

$106,734.00
$113,683.00
$121,487.00
$134,700.00
$141,291.00
$144,065.00

NB-20-614 Pulverize, Aggregate Base and Chip Seal - Route 778
 Dexter Construction 

Industrial Cold Milling 
Maritime Road Recycling

$772,103.00
$817,111.00
$840,170.00

NB-20-616 5R15 Culvert Replacement, Route 635 - Near Depot Road, Parish of Prince William
 Monteith Underground Services

Debly Enterprises Limited
Valcon Ltd
Dexter Construction Company Limited

$288,715.00
$314,838.00
$337,425.00
$411,901.00

NB-20-646 Elm Hill Road Culvert Replacement
 K-Line Construction 

TerraEx
Dexter Construction Company 
Debly Enterprises
Sarcon Construction - Rejected

$89,400.00
$107,280.00
$127,130.00
$153,640.00

PE-20-209 Site Demolition -- Former TIE Depot Site (Acadian Drive)
 Birt & MacKay

Island Coastal Services Ltd.
Landmark

$54,214.00
$118,407.00
$145,921.00

PE-20-210 Route 24 and 315 – Caledonia Roundabout 2020
 Chapman Bros. Construction

Island Coastal Services Ltd.
Island Construction Ltd

$1,289,197.00
$1,297,376.00
$1,157,099.00

PE-20-211 M.E. Callaghan Intermediate School – Motor Control Center Replacement
 Hansen Electric

R.I.K.S.
$59,600.00
$78,430.00

PE-20-212 Morell Regional High School – Oil Tank Replacement
 Ron's Plumbing & Heating Inc.

GNL Environmental Inc.
Watertight Plumbing & Heating

$45,400.00
$46,750.00
$50,200.00

PE-20-213 Route 12 – Miscouche (North) 2020
 Chapman Bros. Construction

Curran & Briggs Ltd
$110,556.00
$106,725.00

Awards

NB-20-119 Relocation of Gynecology Clinic - Chaleur Regional Hospital
 Pro Construction Inc $350,000.00

NB-20-372 Roof Replacement Polyvalente Louis-J.-Robichaud
 TriForce Team Lted $159,999.00



NB-20-383 Roof Replacement Ecole Mathieu Martin
 Atlantic Roofers Limited $198,800.00

NB-20-397 Roof Replacement - Ecole Mgr-Lang
 Brault Roofing Maritimes Inc $105,740.00

NB-20-398 PA System Upgrade Arnold H. MacLeod School
 Quality Sound & Alarm Ltd $46,995.00

NB-20-400 Roof Replacement Ecole La Source
 Atlantic Roofing Ltd $37,665.00

NB-20-403 Roof Replacement CCNB Ecole des peches
 Atlantic Roofers Ltd $45,860.00

NB-20-404 New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Connaught St School
 Wilson Builders (1978) Ltd $212,300.00

NB-20-406 Roof Replacement - NB Housing No. 105 - MacLaren Blvd
 Dowd Roofing $392,950.00

NB-20-407 PA System Upgrade Marshview Middle School
 Quality Sound Alarm Ltd $61,975.00

NB-20-417 New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Grand Bay Elementary
 BelleBay Construction $113,900.00

NB-20-420 Roof Replacement - Harvey Elementary School
 Dowd Roofing Ltd $46,499.00

NB-20-423 Roof Replacement - NB Housing No. 106 - Patterson Street
 Dowd Roofing $335,730.00

NB-20-424 Meenan's Cove Beach House Expansion & Renovation
 Bird Construction $1,403,000.00

NB-20-425 Roof Replacement - Harold Peterson Middle school
 Dowd Roofing Inc $110,150.00

NB-20-430 Roof Replacement Ecole Mgr-Marcel-Francois-Richard
 Tri-Force Team Ltd $169,999.00

NB-20-433 Energy Retrofit NB Schools - Mechanical - Cambridge Narrows Community School
 Northside Ventilation $94,867.00

NB-20-434 Site Improvements - Ecole Saint Jacques
 TRANSIT CONSTRUCTION INC $149,200.00



NB-20-435 Roof Replacement - Nashwaaksis Middle School
 Atlantic Roofers $129,900.00

NB-20-437 Modular Classroom Addition Tabusintac Community School
 Genibuild Construction Ltd $159,400.00

NB-20-438 South Face Masonry Repointing Sussex Justice Building
 Vintage Brick & Stone $74,214.00

NB-20-440 Lakefield Elementary School Roof Replacement
 Dowd Roofing $145,750.00

NB-20-445 Controls Upgrade - Block C - NBCC Saint John
 Controls & Equipment $285,050.00

NB-20-446 Energy Retrofit NB Schools - Garden Creek School
 Advance Energy Management Ltd $12,400.00

NB-20-447 Upgrade Sewer System - Polyvalente Thomas-Albert
 Transit Construction $26,200.00

NB-20-451 Roof Replacement Ecole Ola Leger
 Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd $196,000.00

NB-20-459 Roof Replacement - Kennebecasis Valley High School
 Dowd Roofing $213,450.00

NB-20-462 Roof Replacement Frank L. Bowser School
 A-Tech Roofing Ltd $183,800.00

NB-20-463 Roof Replacement Por Elgin Regional School
 A-Tech Roofing Ltd $148,300.00

NB-20-467 Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) Rexton Elementary School
 Memco Controls $78,210.00

NB-20-468 Humidifier Replacement - John Caldwell School, Chipman Forest Avenue School and Park Street
School

 Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical $178,900.00

NB-20-475 New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - St. George Elementary
 BelleBay Construction $93,300.00

NB-20-490 Site Upgrades - Sussex Justice Building
 John Flood & Sons $197,340.00

NB-20-491 Controls Upgrade - Ecole Centre Scolaire de Champlain
 Memco Controls $96,600.00



NB-20-498 Masonry Repointing Phase 2 Hopital Stella-Maris-de-Kent
 Vintage Brick & Stone $289,829.00

NB-20-511 Concrete Stairs and Landings Repair - Woodstock Jail
 Transit Construction $59,200.00

NB-20-521 New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Princess Elizabeth School
 John Flood & Sons $203,881.00

* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted


